INS. CASE OWNE	E SAUHA CC Y/ Mb 1900	585, C \$3/ mac
inveyor:	LONNAM DOT 4 4	Date / Time : / 28[03] 1311
Pre-assign / CCI	/FTE	Registered in Merimen: 13/2514
Insured Vehicle N	CUK 4994H	116000000-160
# #		Claim No. : 116909510466
Name of Insured	: Allowell leasing & limourance 110	Policy No. ;
Insured Tel No.	:HP:	Make / Model :
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A : V[ [ 9 5] L <sup>Q</sup>	Place of Accident :
Is driver the owne	( YES / NO ) Nature of Accident	
If NO, Driver Na	me / Age	OI GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	[설명 (1 Table 1 Table	Insured Liability: % Final ? Yes / No
85233A	VM →	
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP; Tel: Liability: RMKS;	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	DATERIAN V	
7/19	THE RESERVE TO A STREET OF THE PARTY OF THE	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
- ALA	102 delitt - 02 tong 1 totaler milann ing	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
0111		Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
3/20/19	Die Con Marca	Catl Ot: 4 Jh 2 9 10
1111-	Ple see yours	After call lir to Of
- + + -	- OHO PLEME-MADED TP. LETTER SHAT	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	- ANDAUGAD	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)  After call ltr to Ol:
	THE LOD IN BY RMAIL	Authorisation To Act:
22/08/19	- OBOD SET OPPER -00 TP	Release Voucher.
22/08/19	TP ACCEPTED OFFEK.	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:
	ALL BOOS IN OLDER	Towing Invoice
	TO OLOSE.	LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill:
		PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Others:
Repair Cost. PP	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Confirm by:
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Tipe: 2508 19 Confirm with 952505	Email Call
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 77	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 770.00 ( days) X 4170	OUR WARE-PRIDED IN
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (\$ x days) X 2 (20	
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS — (S x days)	JUNEW DO
LOR only LOU only		Molio
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	ss 7.45 ss -	1000
Disbursement.	S\$ - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle     Report Format:
Legal Cost	S5 —	3) Survey fee: \$520.00
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 3,978.51 Global Sum SS: — Date/Time: Confirm with:	
Payor 1:	4.040 21 1111 1141	Email Call
	CC 7. Marin 101	
Payee 2: (Wirike H % a)	SS 3,978.61 Name 1: LIM YEW	too ofkay paint co.
Payer 2: (Binke if N a.)	SS	200 STRAY PAINT CO.

ASS. REC. BY: REF: A14/	5288 60
Kenneth	SSIGNMENT
Estimated Cost:  OD / TP   WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV  To Inspect Vehicle No:	Veh No: SCJ 3542MYr Regn: 12, 16  Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /  Truck / Trailer or Wayon
of Insured:	Colour 1. P. White AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA  Sp.Reading 50550 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA  Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: MITE 228113.800013632 Gen, Cond: 80001Fair/Poor/Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:	Steering: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Brake: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or  Tyre Size: F: / 75/50R/6  R:
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repairs: O days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum: UBJ % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle: IN/OUT	Eron!  R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm  L/Bal. 6 mm  D.O.A. 21/3/19  D.O.I. 4/4/19  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   Fix pers To	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
PIP \$3,201.06 CRUD: \$2,269.0	Pa(121)
11.	survey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$ )5 - RSSI : Interview (\$ )
Report Format : Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S	Tech Invs (\$ ) Parks  Weekend (\$ )

CONTINUE / ...



# LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

Blk 10, Sector C, #01-10, Sin Ming Ind. Est. Singapore 575645 No. 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-05, Sin Ming AutoCare, Singapore 575721

Tel: 6453 4177 Firx: 6459 3724 Email: limyewboo@singnet.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200514/00L

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 64191000 Fax No.: 64193727 Claims Dept

Estimate: TP19/017

Date: 04/04/2019 Vehicle Num.: SLJ 3542M

Make/Model: TOYOTA SIENTA 1.5X LIMITED-2016 Chassis/Eng#: MHFZ28H3800013632/2NRX071673

Accident Date: 21/04/2019

Reference: LYB/SLJ3542M/AIG/tp/si

Not Nothair Reference:
Policy No.:
RENNY BY PRIM Yday Unit Price Amount S\$ S/N Quantity Particular LIST ITEMS: 619.70 REAR TAILGATE REAR TAILGATE ABSORBER 2 3. REAR TAILGATE STOPPER Not 396.57 L REAR TAILGATE LOCK /UPPER 4. 311.90 X REAR TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP 5. 264.90 X REAR TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH 6. new 7. REAR EMBLEM REAR EMBLEM 'SIENTA' 8. 46.40 REAR EMBLEM 'V' 9. 377.80 X REAR TAILLAMP/LH 10 452.40 -11. REAR BUMPER 19195 REAR BUMPER PAD (CENTRE) 12 ac 296.40×7 13. REAR BUMPER PAD/LH Pm 260.78 X REAR BUMPER PAD/RH 14. REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER 15. 84.62 X REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR/LH 16. REAR BUMPER BRAKE LIGHT COVER 17. REAR BUMPER RETAINER 2 18. REAR BUMPER BEAM 19. 452.00 4 Del 226.00 REAR REVERSE PDC SENSOR 20. 2 3.618.12 List TotalS\$: 723.62 20:00% Discount SS: 2.894.50 JOS Auto Consultante benco

the Requirer of the following

· Deforefather apray :-· Deploy demoged part(s) during

- The most are subject to confirm

- rvey is on a William - Continuion) is affirm

- must be start to the start be start by the - The State Trial approval from

to a windowd by Repairer

All cheques should be crossed and made payable to Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co.

# LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

Blk 10, Sector C, #01-10, Sin Ming Ind, Est. Singapore 575645 No. 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-05, Sin Ming AutoCare, Singapore 575721

Tel: 6453 4177 Fax: 6459 3724 Email: limyewhoo@singnet.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200514/001.

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 64191000 Fax No.: 64193727 Claims Dept

Estimate: TP19/017

Date: 04/04/2019

Vehicle Num.: SLJ 3542M

Make/Model: TOYOTA SIENTA 1.5X LIMITED-2016 Chassis/Eng#: MHFZ28H3800013632/2NRX071673

Accident Date: 21/04/2019

Claim No.

Reference: LYB/SLJ3542M/AIG/tp/si

Policy No.:

S/N	Quantity	Particular	Unit Price Amount S\$
1. 2.	1	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS : REAR W/SCREEN SEALANT REAR W/SCREEN INNER SEAL	No 40.00 301
		Special Nett Total S\$:	80.00
		LABOUR : LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR W/SCREEN	150.00
		LABOUR TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR SEAT, INTERIOR GARNISH. ETC	120.00 60
		TO CHECK WATER SEEPAGE	20/ 60.00
		TO TRANSFER TAILGATE PARTS & FITTING TO NEW TAILGATE	601 80.00
		TO CHECK & LABOUR REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR	501 80.00
		TO CHECK & ALIGN ON AFFECTED EXHAUST	m 80.00 X
		TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED/ REPLACED PANELS	109 120,00
		TO REPAIR PANEL BEAT ON REAR TAILEND PANEL, RE-SHAPE & RE-STRAIGHTED ON REAR AFFECTED AREA & LABOUR TO REPLACE THE ABOVE PARTS	<b>500</b> ₹ 800.00

CONTINUE / ....

All choques should be excessed and made payable to Lim Yew Boo Suray Paint Co.

Customer



# I YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

Blk 10, Sector C, #01-10, Sin Ming Ind. Est. Singapore 575645 No. 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-05, Sin Ming AutoCare, Singapore 575721

Tel: 6453 4177 Fax: 6459 3724 Email: limyewboo@singnet.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200514/00L

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 64191000 Fax No.: 64193727 Claims Dept

Estimate: TP19/017

Date: 04/04/2019 Vehicle Num. : SLJ 3542M

Make/Model: TOYOTA SIENTA 1.5X LIMITED-2016 Chassis/Eng#: MHFZ28H3800013632/2NRX071673

Accident Date: 21/04/2019

Claim No.

Reference: LYB/SLJ3542M/AIG/tp/si

Policy No :

Quantity SIN

Particular

Unit Price

Amount S\$

TO PUTTY, PRIMER & SPRAY PAINT ON REAR TAILGATE, REAR BUMPER, LEFT & RIGHT REAR TAILLAMP LOWER PANEL & REAR REVERSE SENSOR USING 2K PAINT (TOYOTA 040)

Labour Total S\$ :

6602 800.00

2.290.00

E & O.E.

Total S\$ :

5,264.50

5,62105

for LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

All chaques should be crossed and made payable to Lim Yew Buo Spray Paint Co.

Customer

E & O. E.

### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SLJ3542M vs SLK4699H (OI) on D.O.A.: 21/03/2019

From Hor, Yinnul

'assignments@kkauto.com', Admin A (admin-a@kkauto.com)

Cc Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Baljif, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithousingh, Aashweenjeelkaur

Sent: 28/3/2019 9:19:33 AM

Attachments: TL LTA receipt-20190322-143726.pdf TL SLJ 3542M SAS PDF

Hi.

Please refer to the enclosed request from Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co.

Claim no

1169095104SG003

Case Owner WAN NUR SALIHA BINTE SYED YUSOFF

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Thanks & Regards.

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto

Shared Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

Timp/Hondiars.com | www.mig.sg

From: serene@autocare.com.sg [mailto:serene@autocare.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2019 4:38 PM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh,

Aashweenjeetkaur; serene@autocare.com.sg

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLK4699H AND SLJ3542M ON 21/03/2019

Hi Yinrul

Pls arrange LKK to contact us asap

Regards

Serene LIM

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co

From: Hor, Yinrul

Sent: Wed, 27 Mar 2019 07:18:08 +0000

To: serene@autocare.com.sg

Ce: Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Kaur, Baljit, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang,

Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLK4699H AND SLJ3542M ON

21/03/2019

Dear Sir/Madam;

Reminder for pre-repair survey.

Kindly response to the email below whether agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors below as a single joint. expert.

Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

Claim Adjuster II. Singapore FNOL: Claims Operations - Auto. Sharrid Services - Malaysia | Global Business Services

Yimna Hontheig.com | www.org.eg

From: Hor, Yinrul

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 3:04 PM

10:11ams 2013)2019 vehicle not In persons satere

To: 'serene@autocare.com.sg'

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Kaur, Baljit; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur

Subject: aigencrypt PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLK4699H AND SL3542M ON 21/03/2019

Your Reference SLJ3542M

Our Reference

: 1169095104SG003

Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG in House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kint	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formiteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

#### Thanks & Regards,

Yin Rul, Hor (Viviane)

AIG

Claim Advisor II. Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations - Auto Shared Senrices - Malaysia | Global Business Services

York Hording com www.mig.sg

From: Serene LIM [mailto:serene@autocare.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2019 2:46 PM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Subject: PRI SL33542M & SLK4699H ALONG OPHIR RD TO ECP ON 21/03/2019

To: Motor Claims Dept (Arrangement of Surveyor Unit)

RE: NOTICE TO THIRD PARTY INSURERS TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKINGS DAY PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIN-INJURY MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS (NIMA) ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLI3542M & SLK4699H ALONG OPHIR RD TO ECP ON 21/03/2019

We are the repairer for Mdm Leshel Lim the owner of vehicle no. SLJ3542M

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at the following venue:

Lim Yew 800 Spray Paint Co

Blk 10 Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-10 575645

Fax: 64593724 Email: serene@autocare.com.sg

Contact Person: Serene Lim Hp: +65 96852332

Please also provide us a list of 10 surveyors as your nominated SJE (Single Joint Expert)

I/ We enclosed herewith a copy of our client SAS Statement for your reference. Looking forward to your kind assistance and co-operative in this matter.

Please note that if you fail to conduct the pre-repair inspection within the next 2 days excluding any intervening Saturday. Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you

Regards Serene LIM Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co Direct: +65 64545011 Mobile: +65 96852332 IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any

### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 July, 2019 12:54 PM

To: Cc: 'serene@autocare.com.sg' Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SLJ3542M DOL. 21/3/2019 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG19005585/Kha3

Attachments:

Final Bill Pg 1.jpg; Final Bill Pg 2.jpg; LTA File-20190322-143817.pdf; LTA

receipt-20190322-143728.pdf; Rental Agreement.pdf; ATA.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

The case is handled by Mr Vic.

By copy to Vic.

FYNA, CC4/AIG19005585/Kha3

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Serene LIM <serene@autocare.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 July 2019 11:47 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: SLJ3542M DOL. 21/3/2019 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG19005585/pa3

Hi Hsiao Tong

We are quantifying the below

RC \$3,251.06 LOR \$180 x 6d \$1,080 LTA \$7.45

Total: \$4,338.51

Pls revert, Thanks

Thank you & Regards

Serene LIM

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co

Tel: +65 64545011 | Fax: +65 64593724 | Hp: +65 96852332

E-mail: serene@autocare.com.sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, April 01, 2019 5:27 PM

To: Serene LIM

Cc: Admin A; assignments

Subject: RE: SLJ3542M DOL. 21/3/2019 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG19005585/pa3

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/ Mam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

### \*\*Kindly arrange for survey.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Serene LIM <serene@autocare.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 1 April 2019 4:36 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>>
Subject: SLJ3542M DOL. 21/3/2019

Hi Hsiao Tong

We spoke last week.

Kindly revert with liability clearance. Thanks

Thank you & Regards Serene LIM Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co

Tel: +65 64545011 | Fax: +65 64593724 | Hp: +65 96852332

E-mail: serene@autocare.com.sg



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19005585/pa3

04 APRIL 2019

ALLSWELL LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD

100 Jln Sultan SINGAPORE 199001

Dear Sir/Madam.

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK 4699H & SLJ 3542M ALONG/AT REPUBLIC BOULEVARDON 21/03/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SLJ 3542M against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

### AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

## (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

I,LESHEL LIM	(the third party claimant"
of27B WEST COAST PARK #05-07 SINGAPORE 12	7722 (address), owne
	LIM YEWBOO SPRAY PAINT CO ("the workshop"
	ir costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for
my vehicle noSLJ3542M that w	as damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred
on 21/3/2019 (date) along OPHIR ROA	
involving vehicle no/sSLK4699H("the acci	ident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle my al-	ove mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fi
and the workshop is further authorized to rece	ive payment further to settlement of my claim with
payment cheque/s being made in favour of the	workshop.
I firstly a sales and advantage at the same and a sales	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the	workshop may reach on my behalf is on a withou
prejudice and without admission of liability ba	sis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this (day) of \(\frac{\psi}{\psi}\) (n	20 (9
Dated this (day) of (h	nonth) 20 (year)
	(\$ 300 a)
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signad by 4tha washahan?
(with chop if applicable)	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chop it applicable)	(with chop)

# AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

# (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

I. LESHEL LIM

I, LESHEL LIM	(the third party claimant")
of278 WEST COAST PARK #05-07 SINGAPORE 12772	2 (address), owner
of SLJ3542M (vehicle no.) hereby authorize _	LIM YEWBOO SPRAY PAINT CO ("the workshop")
to act for me with respect to my claim for repair co	osts and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for
my vehicle noSLJ3542M that was of	damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred
on 21/3/2019 (date) along OPHIR ROAD T	O ECP (location)
involving vehicle no/sSLK4699H("the acciden	nt'').
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above	e mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive	payment further to settlement of my claim with
9	
payment cheque/s being made in favour of the wor	kshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the wo	rkshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis	insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.	
venicie/s is concerned.	
Dated this (day) of (mon	ith) 20 (year)
	4300
7	
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chop if applicable)	(with chop)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO. ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$3,251.06 (Repair Cost), S\$720.00 (Loss of Rental/Use), S\$7.45 (Disbursement), for vehicle no. SLJ 3542M that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 21/03/2019 (date) along REPUBLIC BOULEVARD (location) involving vehicle no/s SLK 4699H. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 04/04/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LESHEL LIM</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLJ 3542M</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SLI">SLI</a>]
3542M (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of 8	(month) 2019 (year)
(LKK) KESC	
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



### LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

Blk 10, Sector C, #01-10, Sin Ming Ind. Est. Singapore 575645 No. 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-05, Sin Ming AutoCare, Singapore 575721 Tel: 6453 4177 Fax: 6459 3724

Email: limyewboo@singnet.com.sg Company Reg. No. : 200514/001.

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact 54191000 Fax No. 54193727 Claims Dept

Final Repair Bill : TP19/017

Date: 18/07/2019

Vehicle Num. SLJ 3542M Make/Model TOYOTA SIENTA 1.5X LIMITED-20 Chassis/Eng# MHFZ28H3800013632/2NRX0716

Accident Date: 21/04/2019

Claim No.

Reference : LYB/SLJ3542M/AIG/tp/sl

Policy No.

S/N	Quantity	Particular	Unit Price	Amount S\$
123456789		LIST ITEMS: REAR TAILGATE REAR TAILGATE LOCK JUPPER REAR EMBLEM REAR EMBLEM 'SIENTA' REAR EMBLEM 'V' REAR BUMPER REAR BUMPER PAD (CENTRE) REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER REAR REVERSE PDC SENSOR		619.70 396.57 61.25 54.65 46.40 452.40 291.95 92.50 226.00
		List TotalSS: 25.00% Discount SS:		2,241.42 560.36
				1,681.06
1.	1	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS : REAR W/SCREEN SEALANT REAR W/SCREEN INNER SEAL		40.00 30.00
		Special Nett Total SS		70.00
		LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR W/SCREEN		120.00

CONTINUE/\_



### LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

Blk 10, Sector C, #01-10, Sin Ming Ind. Est. Singapore 575645 No. 176, Sin Ming Drive, #03-05, Sin Ming AutoCare, Singapore 575721

Tel: 6453 4177 Fax: 6459 3724 Email: limyewboo@singnet.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200514/001.

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 CHARTIS BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Attention : Motor Claim Department

Contact: 84191000 Fax No.: 64193727 Claims Dept

Final Repair Bill: TP19/017

Date: 18/07/2019

Vehicle Num. SLJ 3542M Make/Model TOYOTA SIENTA 1.5X LIMITED-20 Chassis/Eng# MHFZ28H3800013632/2NRX0716

Accident Date : 21/04/2019

Claim No.

Reference LYB/SLJ3542M/AIG/tp/sl

Policy No.

S/N Quantity	Particular	Unit Price	Amount S\$
	LABOUR TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR SEATINTERIOR GARNISH, ETC		60.00
	TO CHECK WATER SEEPAGE		20.00
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE PARTS & FITTING TO NEW TAILGATE		60.00
	TO CHECK & LABOUR REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR		50.00
	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED/ REPLACED PANELS		30.00
	TO REPAIR PANEL BEAT ON REAR TAILEND PANEL, RE-SHAPE & RE-STRAIGHTED ON REAR AFFECTED AREA & LABOUR TO REPLACE THE ABOVE PARTS		500.00
	TO PUTTY, PRIMER & SPRAY PAINT ON REAR TAILGATE, REAR BUMPER, LEFT & RIGHT REAR TAILLAMP LOWER PANEL & REAR REVERSE SENSOR USING 2K PAINT (TOYOTA 040)		660.00
	Labour Total SS:		1,500.00

E & O.E.



for LIM YEW BOO SPRAY PAINT CO.

All choques should be crossed and made payable to Lim Yew Boo Spray Point Co.

Customer

E&OE

Total SS 3,251.08



BLK 10, SIN MING IND. EST., #01-10 SINGAPORE 575645

TEL: 6453 4177 FAX: 6459 3724

No. 0017

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Date: 10.04.19

Received from

: Ms Leshel Lim

the sum of Dollars : One Thousand & eighty only

being payment of : Rent 1 unit of car for SDV 8999C from 04.04.19 @10.15am -

10.04.19@10.39am

CAR RENTAL 2000 PTELTD

\$1,080.00 o Cash

o Cheq No.\_



NO: 0916

E

RENTAL AC	GREEMENT	Date:	4/4/2019		
Our Referency SLJ354214 Reg. Veh. No. 2pv 89990	Make / Model. Tocjotor (		1800		
Date Out 4/4/2019	Time Out 10 15 am				
Date In 10/4/30/9	Time In 10.39am				
KM Out	KM In				
Hirer's Name Ushel Lim	PETROL LEVEL				
Hirer's Address DTB, West loas+ Park,	Out E 1/4 (1/2 3/4	F			
405-07, 5, 127722	In E 1/4 (1/2) 3/4	E			
Tel No. (Resident) (Office) (HP)	Rates do not include Petrol No refund will be given for petrol left	t in vehicle			
NIRC/Passport No. S 782884 Stationality Spore Cm	CHARGES	S\$	Cts		
Driving Licence No. 1 Pass Date	6 Day(s) @ SS /80	1080			
Date of Birth 15 /10 / 7 Age 41	Weeks(s) ## S\$				
15/10/10 4/	Months(s) @ S\$	T			
Driver's Name QUEK Jin KWONG, NICHOLOS	Insurance	1			
Driver's Address R abyl	Additional Rental Payable				
	Surcharge of Petrol				
Tel No. (Resident) (Office) (HP)	Total	#In Ca			
NIRC / Passport No. 9793 157 F Nationality Sperocan		\$1080.			
Driving Licence No. , Pass Date 25/11/2002	Less Deposit (Cash/Cheque No )				
Date of Birth \$1/2/49 Age 44	Balance Payable / Refundable				
7-1/1	Refund Received (Cash/Cheque No.)				
IMPORTANT NOTES: Restricted to Singapore use only. Hirer is liable to pay for the first S\$350() excess under Insurance	Refund Acknowledgement	By Cash	By Cheque		
Policy in any accident plus loss of earnings while damaged vehicle in under repair. Vehicle return during office hour only. No service	by the A				
on Public Holiday and Sunday. Driver must be above 22 years and 2 year driving experience.	Computered By				
- J	Remarks				
	I / We have read and hereby agree to t sides of this rental agreement.	he terms and co	enditions on both		



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time :

22 Mar 2019 / 14:37:28

Receipt Date/Time :

22 Mar 2019 / 14:37:08

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190322-002299

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLK4699H As at 21 Mar 2019/08:30:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE 1 Insurance Enquiry - SLK4699H	PTE LTD.			
Enquiry Fee 20190322143619246878		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	2019032214363177	73 Direct Debit: eN (Internet Ba	ETS Debit anking)	7.45
	Total		ALLIII EAT	7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Natified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned		Adj Rpt	A	d) Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	29 Mar 2019 Edit Reg		28 Mar 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt		S\$3,251.06 Edit Estimat	1 1	\$3,251.06 View Rpt		Pending Report Cancel	for Survey
	Main	T F	teference	1	Claim	Detail		Document		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster)		
Insured:	ALLSWEL	L LEASING & LI	MOUSINE PTE LT	D, (	Co. Reg. No.:	201433	25412			
Main Claimant:	LESHEL L	IM, ID: 57828	842F							
Vehicle Re No.:	SLJ3542	2M			Dat	e of Los		9 08:00 - :59 s and <b>15</b> Days Fro	om LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 116	TP / 1169095104SG					(Comprehe	(Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLK4699H Policy No. (Claimant):					210049297	2100492972			
10-10-1-1					Exc	ess:				
Repairer:			Co (HQ) Blk 10 S							
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Yusoff@aig		ce Pte. Ltd. (Expr	ess)	- Tel: 65-64	19-3000	[Handled t	y Syed-Yusoff,	Saliha] Saliha	.Syed-
Claimant's Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	ce Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Teli	65-6419-30	00				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	256-	3561 [Har	ndled by	KENNETH K	ONG] [Final I	Rpt due 08/	04/2019]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	w All Con	pose Case Mai
There are a	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	Ks∃					View All   1	Search Tasks C	reate New Tas	k   Complet
Due Dat		Type Tasi	Group Subje	ect	Handler	Assi	gned By	Completed On	Created	

### Claim Documents

\*SLJ3542M (1169095104SG)

[SLK4699H]

TP

LESHEL LIM

Mar 21 2019 8:00AM

[ALLSWELL LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD]

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co

Let	ters/Corresponder	ces	1 per	page V	√
Min	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load JPG	10
4	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
7	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
		Married Mr. A1010			-
9	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load JPG	2
10	05/05/19 11:53	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	8
11	05/05/19 11:53	General View	0	Load 3PG	50
12	05/05/19 11:53	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
13	22/08/19 17:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	$\square$
14	22/08/19 17:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
15	22/08/19 17:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	22/08/19 17:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	22/08/19 17:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Licensia Company Compa		5355555	Nation 1
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	<b>W</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	The factor	Thumbnail	Print
i	28/03/19 20:29	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
2	28/03/19 20:29	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO AIG DD 28.03.2019	0	Load PDF	
3	28/03/19 20:29	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 28.03.2019	0	Load PDF	
4	28/03/19 20:29	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
5	08/04/19 19:43	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
6	27/08/19 09:09	LOD	0	Load PDF	
2	05/09/19 09:47	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
8	05/09/19 09:47	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
9	05/09/19 09:47	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
10	05/09/19 09:47	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
11	05/09/19 09:47	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
12	05/09/19 09:47	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/03/19 15:08	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	V
Show Remarks Tot  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLE	TED BY	SURY	/EYOR
--------------------	--------	------	-------

TE	AΜ		

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	3LK40	399H (Insd veh	)	Model:		1	TOYOT	A SIENTA 1.5 CVT
	SLJ35	SLJ3542M (TP veh)				ŀ	ELEGA	NCE (A)
Date of Accident:	cident: 21/03/2019							
						1		
Global Sum Settlen	nent	[ ] Yes		[X] No	(10225)			
Repair Estimate			: \$	5,62	_			
Final Repair Cost			: \$	3,2	51.06			
Loss of Use			: \$					s at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	7	20.00	6	day	/5
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$		7.45			
Others:			: \$		0.00			
			: \$					
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	3,9	78.51			
is Third Party Wor below) A) For Non GIA R	3000113-0013-0			[ ] YES		X J	NO 100_	(Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Regis  BOLA Liability:				BOLA Ap				OLA Scenario No:
			chain					(%)  DLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia Remarks	bility to t	e filled only for						
* Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction	bility to b	e filled only for		collisions and	for c			DLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) Lim Yew Boos	bility to b	e filled only for		collisions and	for ca			DLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) Lim Yew Book 2)	bility to b	e filled only for		collisions and	for co			DLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) Lim Yew Boo 3 2) 3)	bility to b	e filled only for		collisions and	for co			
* Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) Lim Yew Book 2)	bility to b	e filled only for		collisions and	for co			DLA does not apply.
* Assessed Lia Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) Lim Yew Boo 3 2) 3)	on: Paye	e's Breakdow		collisions and	for co			DLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG19005585/KHA3Q2

Date:

05/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

Date of Loss:

SLK4699H

No:

SLJ3542M 21/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

Insured Vehicle No:

TP

Claim No: 1169095104SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLJ3542M

Make & Model:

TOYOTA SIENTA, 1.5 CVT ELEGANCE (A)

Engine No:

2NRX071673

Reg. Date: Colour

06/12/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Metallic Pearl White

Chassis No:

MHFZ28H3800013632

Odometer:

50550 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1496 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/50 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

195/50 R16

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,331.06	1,751.06	1,580.00	47.43
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,290.00	1,500.00	790.00	34.50
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,621.06	3,251.06	2,370.00	42.16
	+ Car Rental (6.0 x S	\$120.00/day) (S\$)	720.00		
	+ Do	c/Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	3,978.51		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/03/2019

Date Inspected:

04/04/2019 Inspected At:

Lim Yew Boo Spray Paint Co (HQ)

Blk 10 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, #01-10

Singapore 575645

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

VIC ALPEH Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR TAILGATE	Bent	619.70 FL	*619.70 FL
2	2		*REAR TAILGATE ABSORBER (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
3	2		*REAR TAILGATE STOPPER (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR TAILGATE LOCK /UPPER	Dented	396.57 FL	*396.57 FL
5	1		*REAR TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Serviceable	311.90 FL	*-FL
6	1		*REAR TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH	Serviceable	264.90 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR EMBLEM	Necessary	61.25 FL	*61.25 FL
8	1		*REAR EMBLEM SIENTA	Necessary	54.65 FL	*54,65 FL
9	1		*REAR EMBLEM V	Necessary	46.40 FL	*46.40 FL
10	1		*REAR TAILLAMP/LH	Serviceable	377.80 FL	*-FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER	Buckled	452.40 FL	*452.40 FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER PAD (CENTRE)	Dented	291.95 FL	*291.95 FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER PAD/LH	Serviceable	296.40 FL	*-FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER PAD/RH	Serviceable	260.78 FL	*-FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	Missing	92.50 FL	*92.50 FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR /LH	Serviceable	84.62 FL	*- FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER BRAKE LIGHT COVER (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
18	2		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
19	1		*REAR BUMPER BEAM (NPA)	Serviceable	0.00 FL	*-FL
20	2		*REAR REVERSE PDC SENSOR	Dented (1 PCS ONLY)	452.00 FL	*226.00 FL
21	1		*REAR W/SCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
22	1		*REAR W/SCREEN INNER SEAL	Necessary	40.00 FS	*30.00 FS
F≃Fra	nchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.		V5V6-7-20	
			Market Services	Sub Total (S\$)		2,311.42
			- List Item Discount on L	Items 20.00/25.00% (S\$)	812.76	560.36
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,331.06	1,751.06
			Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			2000 8400
1	LABOUR TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR W/SCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
2	LABOUR TO REMOVE /REFIX REAR SEAT ,INTERIOR GARNISH ,ETC	New	120.00	60.00
3	TO CHECK WATER SEEPAGE	New	60.00	20.00
4	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE PARTS & FITTING TO NEW TAILGATE	New	80.00	60.00
5	TO CHECK & LABOUR REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
6	TO CHECK & ALIGN ON AFFECTED EXHAUST	New	80.00	0.00
7	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON REPAIRED /REPLACED PANELS	New	120.00	30.00
8	TO REPAIR ,PANEL BEAT ON REAR TAILEND PANEL ,RE- SHAPE & RE-STRAIGHTEN ON REAR AFFECTED AREA & LABOUR TO REPLACE THE ABOVE PARTS	New	800.00	500.00
9	TO PUTTY ,PRIMER & SPRAY PAINT ON REAR TAILGATE ,REAR BUMPER ,LEFT & RIGHT REAR TAILLAMP LOWER PANEL & REAR REVERSE SENSOR USING 2K PAINT (TOYOTA 040)	New	800.00	660.00
	Gross Labou	ur Cost (S\$)	2,290.00	1,500.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >